# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4931722

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ECKHARD R. PODACK	04/02/2012
TAYLOR SCHREIBER	04/02/2012
DIETLINDE-MARIA WOLF	04/02/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
Street Address:	1951 NW 7TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33136

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15950962

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-739-3000

**Email:** patents@morganlewis.com, amanda.mcintyre@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIUS LLP (B0)
Address Line 1: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW​

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PEL-009C2/UMI-176/119925	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN L. ALTIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen L. Altieri/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PEL009C3 assignment#page1.tif source=PEL009C3 assignment#page2.tif source=PEL009C3 assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504884981 REEL: 045632 FRAME: 0368

source=PEL009C3 assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045632 FRAME: 0369

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ECKHARD R. PODACK, TAYLOR SCHREIBER, and DIETLINDE-MARIA WOLF, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements for METHOD FOR IN VIVO EXPANSION OF T REGULATORY CELLS, for which we have on February 3, 2012 under Application Serial No. 13/388,722, executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI., existing by the virtue of laws of the State of Florida and having a mailing address of 1507 Levante Avenue, Max Orovitz Bldg., Suite 327, Coral Gables, FL 33124, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Patents which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in the ASSIGNEE'S own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

1

PATENT REEL: 04**56**32 FRAME: 05**4**6 The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants Stanley A. Kim, Reg. No. 42,730 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in under to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 4/2/12

ECKHARD R. PODACK

State of FLORINA

County of <u>JANE</u>

) }:88 }

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 2—day of 1924. , 2012, personally appeared ECKHARD R. PODACK, who being personally known to me, and who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(Notary Scal)

(Signature of Notary Public)

MCOLE COELINO

Notary Public - State of Florida
My Comm. Septies Jul 12, 2013
Commission # DO 978700
Bunded Brough Hansold Scieny Asso.

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

My Commission expires:

Date: 4/2/12	TAYLOR SCHREIBER
State of FLORIZA  County of SAE	
known to me, and who having be instrument as his free deed and act,	in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>A</u> day of y appeared TAYLOR SCHREIBER, who being personally en by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing signed, scaled and delivered by him for the purpose therein reby and intending that said instrument be recorded.
(Notary Seal)	Signature of Notary Public)
Double Marsh Marsh	(Signature of Notary Public)

NICOLE COELHO

My Commission expires:

Hotsry Public - State of Bords
My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 26 3
Commission # DD 906700 (Frint, Type or Stamp Commissioned
Bondsd Through Hallonal Rotary Assistance of Notary Public)

Date: 4/2/12	DIETLINDEMARIA WOLF
State of ASAS ?	<b>8</b> \$°. <b>`</b>
foregoing instrument as his free deed an	nd for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>A</u> day of appeared <b>DIETLINDE-MARIA WOLF</b> , who being sing been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the d act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.
(Notary Seal)	
NKOLE COFLHI Notary Public - State o My Comm. Explica Jul Voncolesion & DO 90	(Signature of Notary Public)  I Finds 12, 2013
Commission of DD St. Bladed Through Restand No.	(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned  Warne of Notary Public)

My Commission expires: